
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U2 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1 
(Balassa) 

Planilha - Variável: 
URVCBS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero indice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde à razão entre (i) o market share do país j nas exportações mundiais do setor i e (ii)  o 
market share do país j no total das exportações mundiais  
 
VCR = (Xij / Xit ) / ( ∑i  Xij  / ∑i  Xit ).,  
onde Xij  é a exportação do setor i do país j e Xit é a exportação mundial do setor i.  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


URVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		6.131		6.526		7.043		7.513		8.217		7.100		7.859		8.330		9.032		9.588		10.107		9.236		9.521		9.276

		ISIC2-16		2.068		2.785		6.057		8.338		9.405		9.470		8.608		5.045		4.775		3.462		3.254		3.135		2.159		2.905

		ISIC2-17		4.590		4.053		2.911		2.723		2.713		3.153		3.464		3.125		2.506		2.299		2.113		2.315		1.842		1.683

		ISIC2-18		2.616		2.351		2.133		1.924		1.731		1.618		1.219		1.251		1.115		0.960		0.862		0.816		0.673		0.543

		ISIC2-19		6.478		6.195		5.815		7.140		7.160		8.122		8.432		8.354		7.051		6.330		6.927		6.558		4.304		3.231

		ISIC2-20		0.293		0.267		0.350		0.430		0.369		0.407		0.488		1.125		1.743		2.617		3.095		3.520		5.801		4.086

		ISIC2-21		0.622		0.883		0.935		1.062		1.217		1.309		1.194		1.031		0.984		0.929		0.880		0.736		0.754		0.911

		ISIC2-22		0.457		0.392		0.488		0.639		0.709		0.950		0.728		0.441		0.258		0.606		0.657		0.416		0.559		1.636

		ISIC2-23				0.001		0.006								0.217		0.583		1.614		1.238		0.897		0.707		0.650		0.343

		ISIC2-24		0.565		0.557		0.596		0.547		0.555		0.542		0.467		0.447		0.454		0.446		0.454		0.549		0.563		0.554

		ISIC2-25		0.868		0.907		0.839		1.148		1.246		1.417		1.525		1.638		1.690		1.718		1.838		2.020		1.885		1.901

		ISIC2-26		0.891		1.030		1.035		1.080		0.959		1.012		0.693		0.572		0.635		0.552		0.611		0.650		0.578		0.465

		ISIC2-27		0.239		0.346		0.354		0.347		0.372		0.413		0.444		0.434		0.400		0.436		0.402		0.490		0.358		0.405

		ISIC2-28		0.088		0.088		0.115		0.131		0.111		0.084		0.035		0.072		0.088		0.108		0.172		0.141		0.079		0.066

		ISIC2-29		0.089		0.117		0.086		0.097		0.107		0.085		0.058		0.070		0.056		0.052		0.052		0.041		0.030		0.043

		ISIC2-30		0.003		0.004		0.007		0.010		0.008		0.006		0.008		0.008		0.007		0.005		0.005		0.007		0.016		0.006

		ISIC2-31		0.043		0.331		0.248		0.132		0.050		0.049		0.039		0.039		0.045		0.043		0.067		0.106		0.117		0.091

		ISIC2-32		0.004		0.003		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.007		0.009		0.011		0.007		0.009		0.004		0.009

		ISIC2-33		0.090		0.069		0.069		0.068		0.071		0.083		0.092		0.095		0.082		0.078		0.064		0.065		0.057		0.089

		ISIC2-34		0.275		0.263		0.533		0.460		0.589		0.457		0.282		0.120		0.161		0.184		0.271		0.272		0.293		0.272

		ISIC2-35		0.124		0.097		0.140		0.160		0.220		0.155		0.105		0.117		0.096		0.051		0.047		0.058		0.052		0.136

		ISIC2-36		0.247		0.252		0.245		0.204		0.248		0.315		0.337		0.437		0.419		0.476		0.177		0.239		0.225		0.246
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	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



URVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		6.131		6.526		7.043		7.513		8.217		7.100		7.859		8.330		9.032		9.588		10.113

		ISIC2-16		2.068		2.785		6.057		8.338		9.405		9.470		8.608		5.045		4.775		3.462		3.253

		ISIC2-17		4.590		4.053		2.911		2.723		2.713		3.153		3.464		3.125		2.506		2.299		2.113

		ISIC2-18		2.616		2.351		2.133		1.924		1.731		1.618		1.219		1.251		1.115		0.960		0.862

		ISIC2-19		6.478		6.195		5.815		7.140		7.160		8.122		8.432		8.354		7.051		6.330		6.926

		ISIC2-20		0.293		0.267		0.350		0.430		0.369		0.407		0.488		1.125		1.743		2.617		3.096

		ISIC2-21		0.622		0.883		0.935		1.062		1.217		1.309		1.194		1.031		0.984		0.929		0.880

		ISIC2-22		0.457		0.392		0.488		0.639		0.709		0.950		0.728		0.441		0.258		0.606		0.657

		ISIC2-23		- 0		0.001		0.006		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.217		0.583		1.614		1.238		0.897

		ISIC2-24		0.565		0.557		0.596		0.547		0.555		0.542		0.467		0.447		0.454		0.446		0.454

		ISIC2-25		0.868		0.907		0.839		1.148		1.246		1.417		1.525		1.638		1.690		1.718		1.838

		ISIC2-26		0.891		1.030		1.035		1.080		0.959		1.012		0.693		0.572		0.635		0.552		0.611

		ISIC2-27		0.239		0.346		0.354		0.347		0.372		0.413		0.444		0.434		0.400		0.436		0.402

		ISIC2-28		0.088		0.088		0.115		0.131		0.111		0.084		0.035		0.072		0.088		0.108		0.172

		ISIC2-29		0.089		0.117		0.086		0.097		0.107		0.085		0.058		0.070		0.056		0.052		0.052

		ISIC2-30		0.003		0.004		0.007		0.010		0.008		0.006		0.008		0.008		0.007		0.005		0.005

		ISIC2-31		0.043		0.331		0.248		0.132		0.050		0.049		0.039		0.039		0.045		0.043		0.067

		ISIC2-32		0.004		0.003		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.007		0.009		0.011		0.007

		ISIC2-33		0.090		0.069		0.069		0.068		0.071		0.083		0.092		0.095		0.082		0.078		0.064

		ISIC2-34		0.275		0.263		0.533		0.460		0.589		0.457		0.282		0.120		0.161		0.184		0.271

		ISIC2-35		0.124		0.097		0.140		0.160		0.220		0.155		0.105		0.117		0.096		0.051		0.047

		ISIC2-36		0.247		0.252		0.245		0.204		0.248		0.315		0.337		0.437		0.419		0.476		0.177






URVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		6.131		6.526		7.043		7.513		8.217		7.100		7.859		8.330		9.032		9.588		10.107		9.236		9.521		9.276

		ISIC2-16		2.068		2.785		6.057		8.338		9.405		9.470		8.608		5.045		4.775		3.462		3.254		3.135		2.159		2.905

		ISIC2-17		4.590		4.053		2.911		2.723		2.713		3.153		3.464		3.125		2.506		2.299		2.113		2.315		1.842		1.683

		ISIC2-18		2.616		2.351		2.133		1.924		1.731		1.618		1.219		1.251		1.115		0.960		0.862		0.816		0.673		0.543

		ISIC2-19		6.478		6.195		5.815		7.140		7.160		8.122		8.432		8.354		7.051		6.330		6.927		6.558		4.304		3.231

		ISIC2-20		0.293		0.267		0.350		0.430		0.369		0.407		0.488		1.125		1.743		2.617		3.095		3.520		5.801		4.086

		ISIC2-21		0.622		0.883		0.935		1.062		1.217		1.309		1.194		1.031		0.984		0.929		0.880		0.736		0.754		0.911

		ISIC2-22		0.457		0.392		0.488		0.639		0.709		0.950		0.728		0.441		0.258		0.606		0.657		0.416		0.559		1.636

		ISIC2-23				0.001		0.006								0.217		0.583		1.614		1.238		0.897		0.707		0.650		0.343

		ISIC2-24		0.565		0.557		0.596		0.547		0.555		0.542		0.467		0.447		0.454		0.446		0.454		0.549		0.563		0.554

		ISIC2-25		0.868		0.907		0.839		1.148		1.246		1.417		1.525		1.638		1.690		1.718		1.838		2.020		1.885		1.901

		ISIC2-26		0.891		1.030		1.035		1.080		0.959		1.012		0.693		0.572		0.635		0.552		0.611		0.650		0.578		0.465

		ISIC2-27		0.239		0.346		0.354		0.347		0.372		0.413		0.444		0.434		0.400		0.436		0.402		0.490		0.358		0.405

		ISIC2-28		0.088		0.088		0.115		0.131		0.111		0.084		0.035		0.072		0.088		0.108		0.172		0.141		0.079		0.066

		ISIC2-29		0.089		0.117		0.086		0.097		0.107		0.085		0.058		0.070		0.056		0.052		0.052		0.041		0.030		0.043

		ISIC2-30		0.003		0.004		0.007		0.010		0.008		0.006		0.008		0.008		0.007		0.005		0.005		0.007		0.016		0.006

		ISIC2-31		0.043		0.331		0.248		0.132		0.050		0.049		0.039		0.039		0.045		0.043		0.067		0.106		0.117		0.091

		ISIC2-32		0.004		0.003		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.006		0.007		0.009		0.011		0.007		0.009		0.004		0.009

		ISIC2-33		0.090		0.069		0.069		0.068		0.071		0.083		0.092		0.095		0.082		0.078		0.064		0.065		0.057		0.089

		ISIC2-34		0.275		0.263		0.533		0.460		0.589		0.457		0.282		0.120		0.161		0.184		0.271		0.272		0.293		0.272

		ISIC2-35		0.124		0.097		0.140		0.160		0.220		0.155		0.105		0.117		0.096		0.051		0.047		0.058		0.052		0.136

		ISIC2-36		0.247		0.252		0.245		0.204		0.248		0.315		0.337		0.437		0.419		0.476		0.177		0.239		0.225		0.246





